
 
Government of Nunavut  
Request for Tenders/Proposals 

 
CAUTION: This Tender/RFP Notification List is to provide interested businesses an opportunity to freely access tender information easily, and quickly.  Users reading and using 
information on this list may do so at their own risk. The Government of Nunavut does not guarantee the accuracy, reliability, completeness of the information included therein. This 
list consists of those Tenders/RFPs that were reported to the Department of Community & Government Services, and may not be a complete list of all Government of Nunavut 
Tenders/RFPs.   Closing dates are subject to change, and in the event that a discrepancy exists between information displayed on this list and the Tender/RFP document, the 
document shall govern. 

If the value of the contract is estimated at less than $25,000 the Nunavummi Nangminiqaqtunik Ikajuuti (NNI Policy) prohibits inviting tenders from non-Nunavut based businesses if 
there are three or more locally available to perform the contract. The NNI Policy applies to all GN RFTs/RFPs except where the IIBA Rules for Parks Contracts applies. FOB 
Point/Location is not necessarily the Subject Community as defined in the NNI Policy. 

6080-35-Business Opportunities Thursday, February 21, 2008  Page 1 of 3 

 

The following is a list of RFTs/RFPs that will not be advertised in Local Newspapers 

Ref # Description FOB Point 
Or Location Issue Date Contact 

Person 
Phone Number 
and/or E-mail Closing Date 

190786 Dell XPS M1710 Laptops Iqaluit, NU Feb 13, 2008 Matt Amarualik 867-975-5363 
mamarualik@gov.nu.ca 

Feb. 22, 2008 

147555 Dell OptiPlex 755 Iqaluit, NU Feb 14, 2008 Matt Amarualik 867-975-5363 
mamarualik@gov.nu.ca 

Feb. 22, 2008 

CGSHQ-06014 Women’s Healing Facility - A/E Services  Iqaluit, NU Feb 12, 2008 Bonnie Osborne 867-975-5415 
bosborne@gov.nu.ca 

Feb 27, 2008 

176280 Computer Supply Various NU 
Communities 

Feb 20, 2008 Gord DeClerq 867-975-5443 
gdeclerq@gov.nu.ca 

Feb 27, 2008  

176289 Printer Supply Various NU 
Communities 

Feb 20, 2008 Gord DeClerq 867-975-5443 
gdeclerq@gov.nu.ca 

Feb 27, 2008  

170419 Book Supplies Iqaluit, NU Feb 19, 2008 Matt Amarualik 867-975-5363 
mamarualik@gov.nu.ca 

Feb 29, 2008 

176288 HP LaserJet Printer 5DN Iqaluit, NU Feb 20, 2008 Matt Amarualik 867-975-5363 
mamarualik@gov.nu.ca 

Feb 29, 2008 

The following is a list of RFTs/RFPs that are advertised in Local Newspapers 

06-3040 Community Learning Centre Upgrades Repulse Bay, NU Jan. 07, 2008 Jeff Hunter 867-645-8177 Feb. 21, 2008 

180280 Dell PowerEdge R900 Iqaluit, NU Feb 8, 2008 Matt Amarualik 867-975-5363 
mamarualik@gov.nu.ca 

February 22, 
2008 

CGSHQ-
07010 Tenant Improvements, 1st Floor Sivummut Building Iqaluit, NU Jan. 11, 2008 Rachel Janes 867-975-5368 

rjanes@gov.nu.ca Feb. 22, 2008 

2352008 As & When Cleaning Services, Justice Centre Iqaluit, NU Jan. 08, 2008 Rachel Janes 867-975-5368 
rjanes@gov.nu.ca Feb. 22, 2008 



 
Government of Nunavut  
Request for Tenders/Proposals 

 
CAUTION: This Tender/RFP Notification List is to provide interested businesses an opportunity to freely access tender information easily, and quickly.  Users reading and using 
information on this list may do so at their own risk. The Government of Nunavut does not guarantee the accuracy, reliability, completeness of the information included therein. This 
list consists of those Tenders/RFPs that were reported to the Department of Community & Government Services, and may not be a complete list of all Government of Nunavut 
Tenders/RFPs.   Closing dates are subject to change, and in the event that a discrepancy exists between information displayed on this list and the Tender/RFP document, the 
document shall govern. 

If the value of the contract is estimated at less than $25,000 the Nunavummi Nangminiqaqtunik Ikajuuti (NNI Policy) prohibits inviting tenders from non-Nunavut based businesses if 
there are three or more locally available to perform the contract. The NNI Policy applies to all GN RFTs/RFPs except where the IIBA Rules for Parks Contracts applies. FOB 
Point/Location is not necessarily the Subject Community as defined in the NNI Policy. 

6080-35-Business Opportunities Thursday, February 21, 2008  Page 2 of 3 

RFQ 179683 Analog & Digital Communications Test Sets Iqaluit, NU Feb. 8, 2008 Mark McCulloch 867-975-5450 
mmcculloch@gov.nu.ca Feb. 22, 2008 

RFQ 179696 Breathing Air Compressor System Iqaluit, NU Feb. 8, 2008 Mark McCulloch 867-975-5450 
mmcculloch@gov.nu.ca Feb. 22, 2008 

RFP 2008-04 Performance Measurement, Budgeting & Other 
Financial Services.  Standing Offer Agreement Iqaluit, NU Feb. 1, 2008 Mark McCulloch 867-975-5450 

mmcculloch@gov.nu.ca Feb. 22, 2008 

RFQ 181073 Hybrid 5 Passenger Uitlity Veheicle with 325kg payload Iqaluit, NU Feb. 8, 2008 David G 
Salmond 

867-975-5406 
dsalmond@gov.nu.ca Feb. 22, 2008 

170426 Runway Plow Truck Repulse Bay, NU February 8, 
2008 

Todd Tilley (867) 975-5438 
ttilley@gov.nu.ca 

February 22, 
2008 

170427 Snowblower Resolute Bay, NU February 8, 
2008 

Todd Tilley (867) 975-5438 
ttilley@gov.nu.ca 

February 22, 
2008 

170428 Grader Gjoa Haven, NU February 8, 
2008 

Todd Tilley (867) 975-5438 
ttilley@gov.nu.ca 

February 22, 
2008 

170429 Runway Sweeper Iqaluit, NU February 8, 
2008 

Todd Tilley (867) 975-5438 
ttilley@gov.nu.ca 

February 22, 
2008 

102958 Office Furniture Rankin Inlet February 8, 
2008 

Todd Tilley (867) 975-5438 
ttilley@gov.nu.ca 

February 22, 
2008 

176735 Assorted Cisco Equipment Maintenance Renewals Iqaluit, Nu February 8, 
2008 

Todd Tilley (867) 975-5438 
ttilley@gov.nu.ca 

February 22, 
2008 

180279 Cisco Catalyst 3750 & C3560 Components Iqaluit, Nu Feb. 8, 2008 David G 
Salmond 

867-975-5406 
dsalmond@gov.nu.ca 

February 22, 
2008 



 
Government of Nunavut  
Request for Tenders/Proposals 

 
CAUTION: This Tender/RFP Notification List is to provide interested businesses an opportunity to freely access tender information easily, and quickly.  Users reading and using 
information on this list may do so at their own risk. The Government of Nunavut does not guarantee the accuracy, reliability, completeness of the information included therein. This 
list consists of those Tenders/RFPs that were reported to the Department of Community & Government Services, and may not be a complete list of all Government of Nunavut 
Tenders/RFPs.   Closing dates are subject to change, and in the event that a discrepancy exists between information displayed on this list and the Tender/RFP document, the 
document shall govern. 

If the value of the contract is estimated at less than $25,000 the Nunavummi Nangminiqaqtunik Ikajuuti (NNI Policy) prohibits inviting tenders from non-Nunavut based businesses if 
there are three or more locally available to perform the contract. The NNI Policy applies to all GN RFTs/RFPs except where the IIBA Rules for Parks Contracts applies. FOB 
Point/Location is not necessarily the Subject Community as defined in the NNI Policy. 

6080-35-Business Opportunities Thursday, February 21, 2008  Page 3 of 3 

180280 PowerEdge R900 Iqaluit, NU Feb 8, 2008 
Matt Amarualik 

867-975-5363 
mamarualik@gov.nu.ca 

February 22, 
2008 

110719 Heating Fuel Delivery Truck Rankin Inlet, NU Feb 15, 2008 Todd Tilley 867-975-5438 
ttilley@gov.nu.ca 

March 3,2008 

110720 Aviation Fuel Delivery Truck Igloolik, NU Feb 15, 2008 Todd Tilley 867-975-5438 
ttilley@gov.nu.ca 

March 3,2008 

110721 Heating Fuel Delivery Truck Coral Harbour, NU Feb 15, 2008 Todd Tilley 867-975-5438 
ttilley@gov.nu.ca 

March 3,2008 

110722 Naphtha Type #1 Camping fuel Baffin Region, 
Nunavut 

Feb 15, 2008 Todd Tilley 867-975-5438 
ttilley@gov.nu.ca 

March 3,2008 

110723 Naphtha Type #1 Camping fuel Kivalliq Region, 
Nunavut 

Feb 15, 2008 Todd Tilley 867-975-5438 
ttilley@gov.nu.ca 

March 3,2008 

110724 Naphtha Type #1 Camping fuel Kitikmeot Region, 
Nunavut 

Feb 15, 2008 Todd Tilley 867-975-5438 
ttilley@gov.nu.ca 

March 3,2008 

249370 Nebulizer Systems & Oxygen Concentrators Cambridge Bay and 
Rankin Inlet, 
Nunavut 

Feb 15, 2008 Bonnie Osborne 867-975-5145 
bosborne@gov.nu.ca 

March 4, 2008 

249372 Audiometer/Tympanometer Acoustic Reflex Testing 
Devices 

Cambridge Bay and 
Rankin Inlet, 
Nunavut 

Feb 15, 2008 Bonnie Osborne 867-975-5415 
bosborne@gov.nu.ca 

March 4, 2008 

249374 Electrocardiography/Vital Signs Monitoring Equipment Chesterfield Inlet, 
Taloyoak & Cape 
Dorset, Nunavut 

Feb 15, 2008 Bonnie Osborne 867-975-5145 
bosborne@gov.nu.ca 

March 4, 2008 

04-2009 Nunavut Arctic College – Student Accomodations Iqaluit, NU Feb 15, 2008 Rachel Janes rjanes@gov.nu.ca 
867-975-5368 

March 20, 2008 

 


